P23000054066

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



600410940406

06,423,422--01027--005 **113.75

MILL DESTRUCTION IS

JUL 23 his 4:58

-I-Tiffany A. Sullivan PLLC

*Licensed in FL & AL

tiffany@tiffanysullivanlaw.com www.tiffanysulliyanlaw.com (850) 380-8838

June 19, 2023

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: DecoSynth, Inc.

I am enclosing herewith the Articles of Conversion for DecoSynth, LLC to become DecoSynth, Inc. I am also enclosing payment in the amount of \$113.75 to cover the filing fees and Certificate of Status. All future correspondence should be made with me at the above email address and telephone number. My mailing address is 2032 Creighton Road, Ste C, Pensacola, FL 32504.

Sincerely,
Tiffany A. Sullivan

My

Sullivan

Articles of Conversion

For

Converting Eligible Entity

Into

Florida Profit Corporation

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Incorporation</u> are submitted to convert the following <u>eligible</u> <u>business entity into a Florida Profit Corporation</u> in accordance with ss. 607.11933 & 607.0202, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
DecoSynth, LLC
Enter Name of the Converting Entity
2. The converting entity is a limited liability company
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on April 20, 2023
Enter date "Converting Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated.
3. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the <u>attached Articles of Incorporation:</u> Decosynth, Inc.
Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation
4. This conversion was approved by the eligible converting entity in accordance with this chapter and the laws of its current/organic jurisdiction.
5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: June 19, 2023
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Signed	this 19 day of June	, ₂₀ 23		
Requir	ed Signature for Florida Profit Corporation	<u>ı:</u>		
Signatu	are of Director, Officer, or, if Directors or Office	cers have not been selected, an Incorporator:		
Printed	Name: Cody Mathis Title: Pre	sident		
	red Signature(s) on behalf of Converting Flonies: [See below for required signature(s).]	rida partnerships, limited partnerships, a	<u>nd limi</u>	ited liability
Signatu	ıre:	<u> </u>		
Printed	Name: Cody Mathis	Title: MGR Misfit Capital LLC		
Signatu	Name: Cody Mathis		<u>.</u>	
	Name:			
Signatu	ire:			
Printed	Name:	Title:	<u>-</u>	
Signatu	ire:			
Printed	Name:	Title:	•	
Signati	ıre:			
Printed	Name:	Title:	•	
Signatu	ire:		<u>-</u>	
Printed	Name:	Title:		
	ida General Partnership or Limited Liabilit ire of one General Partner.	y Partnership:		
	ida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit ares of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:	~ .	
	ida Limited Liability Company: are of a Member or Authorized Representative.		ALL /	2023 Juli 2:
All oth Signatu	ers: ure of an authorized person.		. 200	723 AM
Fees:	Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Incorporation: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$35.00 \$70.00 \$8.75 (Optional) \$8.75 (Optional)	, ŢĠijĠ	H 4: 58

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR RESULTING FLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

RTICLE.	II PRINCIPAL OFFICE				
	l place of business/mailing address is:				
t501 Redford Dr	Principal street address		Mailing address, if diff	ferent is:	
Canton	ment, FL 32533				
ARTICLE The purpose	III PURPOSE for which the corporation is organized is:				
any an	d all lawful business				
	1 To				
		<u> </u>			_
					_
ARTICLE	<u>IV SHARES</u> 1000				
ARTICLE The number	IV SHARES of stock is:				
he number	of shares of stock is:				
he number	of shares of stock is:	Name and Title	_{e:} President		
The number ARTICLE Name and T	of shares of stock is:		President		
The number ARTICLE Name and T	of shares of stock is: 1000 V OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Citle: Cody James Mathis	Name and Title	_{e.} President		<u> </u>
The number ARTICLE Name and T Address:	v of Shares of Stock is: 1000 v of Ficers AND/OR DIRECTORS Sitle: Cody James Mathis 2501 Redford Drive Cantonment, FL 32533	Address:	V Drooidont	IAL.	2023
The number ARTICLE Name and T Address: Name and T	v of Shares of Stock is: 1000 v of Ficers AND/OR DIRECTORS Sitle: Cody James Mathis 2501 Redford Drive Cantonment, FL 32533	Address: Name and Title	V Drooidont	1 1 J. 1	2023 JUN
The number ARTICLE Name and T Address:	v of Shares of Stock is: 1000 v of Ficers AND/OR DIRECTORS Sitle: Cody James Mathis 2501 Redford Drive Cantonment, FL 32533 Sitle: Gunner Levi Howe	Address:	V Drooidont	185. VIIV	2029 JUN 23
The number ARTICLE Name and T Address: Name and T	v of Shares of Stock is: 1000 v of FICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS Citle: Cody James Mathis 2501 Redford Drive Cantonment, FL 32533 Citle: Gunner Levi Howe 8009 Costa Norte Shannon Hills, AR 72103	Address: Name and Title Address:	V President	7	23 NH
The number ARTICLE Name and T Address: Name and T	v of shares of stock is: 1000 v of shares of	Address: Name and Title Address:	V Drooidont	for i	23

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The <u>name and Florida street address</u> (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:

Tiffany Sullivan

Address:

2032 Creighton Road, Ste C

Pensacola, FL 32504

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, Lam familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature/Registered Agent

6-19-23

Date

Article V Continued:

Adam Colin Houghton 7639 84th Ave CT NE Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Treasurer

00. THE C 2 HOLE 6202